From: Gualillo, Victor

To: Ring, Jessica

Cc: Hogencamp,Kevin; mickeymors@yahoo.com
Subject: RE: Main Street Traffic Study

Date: Thursday, September 28, 2023 10:13:46 AM

Hello all, after reviewing some FDOT manuals | added the 10 MPH Pace Speed as another data point

Date Volume 85% Speed Mean 10 MPH
MPH Speed MPH Pace
Speed

06/18/23 4525 27 17.0 20-29

2/11/23 3643 24 17.1 15-24

01/24/21 2229 25 18.2 19-28

02/11/20 3614 29 23 21-30

11/27/16 3907 29 24 21-30

Victor L. Gualillo

Chief of Police

Atlantic Beach Police Department
850 Seminole Rd

Atlantic Beach FL 32233
(904)247-5859
Vgualillo@coab.us

COURAGE " INTEGRITY * EXCELLENCE

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from government officials are public records available to the public
and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may be subject to public disclosure under the Florida Public Records Law (F.S.S. 119.07).

From: Ring, Jessica

Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2023 2:02 PM

To: Gualillo, Victor <vgualillo@coab.us>

Cc: Hogencamp,Kevin <kHogencamp@coab.us>; mickeymors@yahoo.com
Subject: Re: Main Street Traffic Study

Thanks so much, Chief.
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Jessica Ring

City of Atlantic Beach | Commissioner- Seat 5

C904.689.4100
E jring@coab.us | Visit www.coab.us

From: Gualillo, Victor

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 4:17 PM

To: Ring, Jessica

Cc: Hogencamp,Kevin; mickeymors@yahoo.com

Subject: RE: Main Street Traffic Study

Hello Commissioner Ring, below is the speed and volume data that we have on file for Main St. | am looking at some
other data points to discuss the speed limit reduction to 20 MPH and will share that with city staff to facilitate that
our discussion. After staff meets we can provide the results of that discussion to the STOP committee also.

Date

Volume

85% Speed
MPH

Mean Speed
MPH

06/18/23

4525

27

17.0

2/11/23

3643

24

17.1

01/24/21

2229

25

18.2

02/11/20

3614

29

23

11/27/16

3907

29

24

Victor L. Gualillo

Chief of Police

Atlantic Beach Police Department
850 Seminole Rd

Atlantic Beach FL 32233
(904)247-5859

Vgualillo@coab.us

COURAGE * INTEGRITY * EXCELLENCE

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from government officials are public records available to the public
and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may be subject to public disclosure under the Florida Public Records Law (F.S.S. 119.07).

From: Ring, Jessica
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Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 2:19 PM

To: Gualillo, Victor <ygualillo@coab.us>

Cc: Hogencamp,Kevin <kHogencamp@coab.us>; mickeymors@yahoo.com
Subject: Main Street Traffic Study

Good afternoon Chief Vic,

Could you send the Main Street traffic study that was completed by ABPD? | think this would be valuable
information and data for Grace (Marsh Oaks district representative) to share at STP committee meeting as
they discuss traffic and safety issues within our area of AB. Perhaps, it would be worthwhile to present at one
of the upcoming STP meetings even.

Thanks in advance.

Regards,

Jessica Ring

City of Atlantic Beach | Commissioner- Seat 5
C 904.689.4100
Ejring@coab.us | Visit www.coab.us
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