

From: [Gualillo, Victor](#)
To: [Ring, Jessica](#)
Cc: [Hogencamp, Kevin](#); [mickeymors@yahoo.com](#)
Subject: RE: Main Street Traffic Study
Date: Thursday, September 28, 2023 10:13:46 AM

Hello all, after reviewing some FDOT manuals I added the 10 MPH Pace Speed as another data point

Date	Volume	85% Speed MPH	Mean Speed MPH	10 MPH Pace Speed
06/18/23	4525	27	17.0	20-29
2/11/23	3643	24	17.1	15-24
01/24/21	2229	25	18.2	19-28
02/11/20	3614	29	23	21-30
11/27/16	3907	29	24	21-30

Victor L. Gualillo

Chief of Police
Atlantic Beach Police Department
850 Seminole Rd
Atlantic Beach FL 32233
(904)247-5859
vgualillo@coab.us

COURAGE * INTEGRITY * EXCELLENCE



Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from government officials are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may be subject to public disclosure under the Florida Public Records Law (F.S.S. 119.07).

From: Ring, Jessica
Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2023 2:02 PM
To: Gualillo, Victor <vgualillo@coab.us>
Cc: Hogencamp, Kevin <kHogencamp@coab.us>; mickeymors@yahoo.com
Subject: Re: Main Street Traffic Study

Thanks so much, Chief.

Jessica Ring

City of Atlantic Beach | Commissioner- Seat 5

C 904.689.4100

E ring@coab.us | Visit www.coab.us

From: Gualillo, Victor

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 4:17 PM

To: Ring, Jessica

Cc: Hogencamp, Kevin; mickeymors@yahoo.com

Subject: RE: Main Street Traffic Study

Hello Commissioner Ring, below is the speed and volume data that we have on file for Main St. I am looking at some other data points to discuss the speed limit reduction to 20 MPH and will share that with city staff to facilitate that our discussion. After staff meets we can provide the results of that discussion to the STOP committee also.

Date	Volume	85% Speed MPH	Mean Speed MPH
06/18/23	4525	27	17.0
2/11/23	3643	24	17.1
01/24/21	2229	25	18.2
02/11/20	3614	29	23
11/27/16	3907	29	24

Victor L. Gualillo

Chief of Police

Atlantic Beach Police Department

850 Seminole Rd

Atlantic Beach FL 32233

(904)247-5859

Vgualillo@coab.us

COURAGE * INTEGRITY * EXCELLENCE



Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from government officials are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may be subject to public disclosure under the Florida Public Records Law (F.S.S. 119.07).

From: Ring, Jessica

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 2:19 PM
To: Gualillo, Victor <vgualillo@coab.us>
Cc: Hogencamp, Kevin <kHogencamp@coab.us>; mickeymors@yahoo.com
Subject: Main Street Traffic Study

Good afternoon Chief Vic,

Could you send the Main Street traffic study that was completed by ABPD? I think this would be valuable information and data for Grace (Marsh Oaks district representative) to share at STP committee meeting as they discuss traffic and safety issues within our area of AB. Perhaps, it would be worthwhile to present at one of the upcoming STP meetings even.

Thanks in advance.

Regards,

Jessica Ring

City of Atlantic Beach | Commissioner- Seat 5
C 904.689.4100
E jring@coab.us | Visit www.coab.us